

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24343/2019

MEHBOOB ALI BURANSAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) 710/2020 TO BE LISTED)

WITH SLP(C) No. 710/2020

(IA No.197388/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.197389/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Date : 18-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharanagouda Patil,Adv.
Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda,Adv.
For M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for
dasti notice to serve the unserved respondents.

Dasti service is permitted to serve the unserved
respondents.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER