

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24343/2019

MEHBOOB ALI BURANSAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 710/2020 (IV-A)

(IA No.197388/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 24344/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127809/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 24345/2019 (IV-A)

(IA No.128240/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 24346/2019 (IV-A)

(IA No.128400/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 24357/2019 (IV-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 24347/2019 (IV-A)

(IA No.127854/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 9442/2021 (IV-A)

(IA No.81632/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 15-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 24343/2019, SLP(C) No. 24344/2019, SLP(C) No. 24345/2019
SLP(C) No. 24346/2019 and SLP(C) No. 24347/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time
to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of

contd...

unserved respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 24343/2019, SLP(C) No.24344/2019 and SLP(C) No. 24346/2019. Dasti as prayed for, is permitted in addition.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 24357/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 710/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service or to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Diary No(s). 9442/2021

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

List again on 3.2.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar