

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24343/2019

MEHBOOB ALI BURANSAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 710/2020 (IV-A)
(IA No.197388/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 24344/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 24345/2019 (IV-A)
(IA No.128240/2019)

SLP(C) No. 24346/2019 (IV-A)
(IA No.128400/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 24357/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 24347/2019 (IV-A)
(IA No.127854/2019)

Diary No(s). 9442/2021 (IV-A)
(IA No.81632/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 17-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. S-legal Associates, AOR
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mrs. Supreeta Patil, Adv.
Mrs. Supreeta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 24343, 24344, 24345, 24346, 24347 of 2019

Petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to issue notice to respondent no.2, though last chance was granted.

Hence, process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 710 of 2020

Petitioner has failed to file proof of dasti service or take appropriate steps in respect of respondent nos.1 to 4, though last chance was granted.

Service on other respondents is complete.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SLP Nos. 24357/2019 and SLP(C) D No. 9442/2021

Despite due service on all respondents, there is no appearance.

Hence, process these matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

**PAVANESH D.
Registrar**