

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24343/2019

MEHBOOB ALI BURANSAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C)No. 24343, 24344, 24346/ 2019 & SLP(C)No.710/2020 to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 710/2020 (IV-A)
(IA No.197388/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 24344/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 24346/2019 (IV-A)
(IA No.128400/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mrs. Supreeta Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.2, the Executive Engineer, Bidar
Karnataka, is not served.

Counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent No.2
is more or less formal party and that the respondent No.1 is

sufficient enough to protect its interest.

In view of the above, the counsel for the State appearing for the respondent No.1 is obliged to inform of the matter to the respondent No.2 also.

Office to proceed accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 710/2020:

The counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take steps to serve the respondent(s) within a further period of two weeks.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)